

Brightcove Announces Amazon Fire TV Web App Kit for Video Cloud Customers

New Brightcove-specific HTML5 publisher template enables media owners to easily extend content to Amazon Fire TV

BOSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Brightcove Inc. (NASDAQ:BCOV), a leading provider of cloud services for video, today announced a Brightcove-specific Amazon Fire TV web app kit to optimize delivery of content from Brightcove Video Cloud directly to Amazon Fire TV. <u>Using the template, content owners can leverage their existing Brightcove-based workflows for Amazon Fire TV</u> and easily expand their audience reach and revenue opportunity. The new template is available on <u>Amazon's Developer Website</u>.

The Brightcove-specific template was developed on the heels of Amazon's launch of the Web App Starter Kit for Amazon Fire TV, an open source project created to foster creation of media-oriented apps for Amazon Fire TV. For Brightcove publishers, the template provides a way to seamlessly pull in content that's hosted and organized in Brightcove Video Cloud and use the ultra-fast Brightcove Player.

Because the integration leverages the Brightcove Player, publishers can run ads against their content on Amazon Fire TV using the Google IMA3 advertising plugin, and capture analytics about video consumption on Amazon Fire TV in Video Cloud.

"With a vast number of premium content creators utilizing Brightcove's solutions, it was a clear choice for us to move forward with creating the Brightcove-specific template," said Steve Rabuchin, Vice President, Amazon Appstore. "It makes it easy for Brightcove publishers to get their content on Amazon Fire TV, and it's extremely exciting for our customers who crave great content."

RLJ Entertainment is an example of a Brightcove customer that is eager to leverage the new template across its multiple properties. Titus Bicknell, Chief Digital Officer at RLJ Entertainment said, "We're excited about the reach and high-quality experience we'll be able to provide our audience on Amazon Fire TV. As we look to launch our Acorn TV (British TV), UMC (Urban Movie Channel), and AcaciaTV (Fitness) apps, the new template will greatly simplify the release of our current and future niche channels."

As viewers continue to access content on new connected devices, publishers are challenged to make their content accessible and discoverable. "Reaching every device to provide viewers with the content they want, on their terms, while still operating profitably, is complex," said Mike Green, Vice President, Marketing and Business Development, Media at Brightcove. "The Brightcove-specific template makes building apps for Amazon Fire TV easy, letting our publishers reach viewers who simply want to 'lean back' in their living room."

About Brightcove

Brightcove Inc. (NASDAQ:BCOV) is the leading global provider of powerful cloud solutions for delivering and monetizing video across connected devices. The company offers a full suite of products and services that reduce the cost and complexity associated with publishing, distributing, measuring and monetizing video across devices. Brightcove has more than 5,500 customers in over 70 countries that rely on the company's cloud solutions to successfully publish high-quality video experiences to audiences everywhere. To learn more, visit www.brightcove.com.

This press release may include forward-looking statements regarding anticipated objectives, growth and/or expected product and service developments or enhancements. Such forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of the following words (among others): "believes," "expects," "may," "will," "plan," "should" or "anticipates," or comparable words and their negatives. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees but are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations contained in these statements. For a discussion of such risks and uncertainties, see "Risk Factors" in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including its most recent annual report on Form 10-K. Brightcove assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this press release in the event of changing circumstances or otherwise, and such statements are current only as of the date they are made.

Brightcove Inc.

Press:

North America:

Waggener Edstrom for Brightcove Vanessa Royle, 415-547-7059 vroyle@waggeneredstrom.com

or

Europe:
Waggener Edstrom for Brightcove
Laura Gillen, +44 20-7632-3840
lgillen@waggeneredstrom.com

Source: Brightcove Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media